
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019066-2025 

Contract

tNCEA Wetland Monitoring Dipwell Installations -
2025/26

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019066

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e40e  

Published 6 May 2025, 12:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

DgC

Email

ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1234567890

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019066-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019066-2025
mailto:ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

tNCEA Wetland Monitoring Dipwell Installations - 2025/26

Reference number

C28848

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90733700 - Groundwater pollution monitoring or control services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract will run from April 2025 – March 2026. The objectives of the project are to:
• Undertake a soil survey of the selected sites, using manual tools and logging the soils to
British Standard 5930.
• Set up a robust monitoring network of dip-wells and stageboards, with fencing where
required.
• Ensure accurate and high-quality data collection by undertaking development of the dip-
wells, installing earth anchors (where required), and undertaking elevation surveys of ground
level and datum in metres above ordnance datum (mAOD).
• Ensure the installations target the correct geological strata as specified in the site
monitoring plan.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £210,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract will run from April 2025 – March 2026. The objectives of the project are to:
• Undertake a soil survey of the selected sites, using manual tools and logging the soils to
British Standard 5930.
• Set up a robust monitoring network of dip-wells and stageboards, with fencing where
required.
• Ensure accurate and high-quality data collection by undertaking development of the dip-
wells, installing earth anchors (where required), and undertaking elevation surveys of ground
level and datum in metres above ordnance datum (mAOD).
• Ensure the installations target the correct geological strata as specified in the site
monitoring plan.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005867

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tetra Tech Limited

3 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street, Leeds, West Yorkshire

Leeds

/Notice/005867-2025


Page 6 to 7

LS1 4ER

Telephone

+44 1132787111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01959704

Internet address

www.tetratecheurope.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £210,000

Lowest offer: £210,000 / Highest offer: £210,000 taken into consideration

http://www.tetratecheurope.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T11:20:34+0100
	TCPDF




